REV.08 1 of 3
BVDSS RDS(ON),typ. ID
TO-252
Package No to Scale
Ordering Information
Part Number Package
TO-252
●
●
●
SymbolParameter Maximum Ratings Unit
VDrain-Source Voltage DS  V
VGate-Source Voltage GS V±20
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TC=25℃ Unless Otherwise Noted)
Drain Current - Continues ID A
�  High efficiency DC/DC Converters
� Synchronous Rectification
� UPS Inverter
Application
1 2
3
4
2.4.Drain
1.Gate
3.Source
3.3mΩ 240A40V
SK240N04
SK240N04
BVDSS  ≧  40V
  ID  = 240A
RDS(ON)  ≦  3.3mΩ@VGS=10V
40V,240A  N-Channel MOSFET
DESCRIPTION
●  Proprietary New Trench Technology
●  LowGate Charge Minimize Switching Loss
●  Fast Recovery Body Diode
FEATURES
40
240
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
REV.08 2 of 3
SK240N04
Electrical Characteristic （TJ=25°C unless otherwise specified.)
Parameter Description Min. Typ. Max. Test Conditions Unit
V(BR)DSS Drain-to-Source Breakdown Voltage 40 -- -- VGS = 0V, ID = 250μA V
VGSS Gate-to-Source Voltage -- -- ±20 NA V
RDS(on) Static Drain-to-Source On-Resistance
[1] [2] -- -- 3.3 VGS = 10V, ID = 80A mΩ
VGS(th) Gate Threshold Voltage 2.0 -- 4.0 VDS = VGS, ID = 250μA V
VSD Diode Forward Voltage -- -- 1.2 IS=80A, VGS=0V V
IDSS Drain-to-Source Leakage Current -- -- 1 VDS = 40V, VGS = 0V, TJ = 25°C uA
IGSS Gate-to-Source Leakage Current -- -- ±100 VGS = ±20V nA
Tj Operating Junction and Storage
Temperature Range
Storage Temperature Range
-55°C to 150 °C Max.
°C
TSTG
Note:
[1] Pulse width≤380µs; duty cycle≤2%.
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
REV.08 3 of 3
  TO-252(D-PAK)PACKAGE  OUTLINE
SK240N04
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
单击下面可查看定价，库存，交付和生命周期等信息
>>SHIKUES(时科)
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com